
Jenny & Olly 2013 rigging
for Gemsehöhle (1623/107)

1: Entrance Pitch
3: Ramp Pitch

4: Ropeless Pitch

6: Ropeless Climb
 (freeclimbable)

7: Ropefree 

5: Ropeless Traverse

39m

12m
17m

19m

9m
20m

2: Pendule

1978 spit

Unused in 2013
Continuing traverse 
possible with no gear, 
but downclimb hard

5m rope and 
hanger left 2013

Traversing at this level
may be better?

Shit!

Rope left in place 
(tied to natural at far 
end of pendule, no hanger)



5m

11m

21m?

8m18m

Backup needed

Backup needed

Rub Point

Jenny & Olly 2013 rigging
for Gemsehöhle (1623/107)

8: Pushing the Envelope 

9: Sleepless 

10: Coldest Place in Earth 

11: Easy Traverse 

12: Twin Pitches 13: Rift Pitch 

15m

Rebelay would be goodsqueeze



Jenny & Olly 2013 rigging
for Gemsehöhle (1623/107)

17m
14m

62m

41m

11m

This side is 
freeclimbable

Climb down
through boulders

14: Too Bold for This Spit 
15: Down and Up 

16: Korea 
17: Below Korea 


